

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www

VERSUS

PAYEL SANTRA & ORS. Respondent (s)

(IA No.156350/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17331/2023 (XVI)

(IA No.155461/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17848/2023 (XVI)

(IA No.161071/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17849/2023 (XVI)

(IA No.161087/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 21-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Kshitij Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Vats, Adv.
Mr. Hira Singh Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice,

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 16821-16822 of 2023.

SLP (C) No. 17397/2023 & connected matters

Taking note of the earlier order dated 03.08.2023 passed by this Court in SLP (C) Nos. 16821-16822 of 2023, the order dated 11.08.2023 passed by the learned Single Judge in WPA Nos. 22219/2022, 22213/2022, 22203/2022 & 22218/20222 is also not justified at this juncture, keeping in view the subject matter involved in the WPA No. 22219/2022 and analogous petitions pending before the High Court. The order dated 11.08.2023 in WPA Nos. 22219/2022, 22213/2022, 22203/2022 & 22218/20222 shall also remain stayed.

**(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**