

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16821-16822/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-07-2023 in WPA No. 22203/2022 26-07-2023 in WPA No. 22203/2022 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

MANIK BHATTACHARYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANUPAM PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 149828/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 149829/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 149830/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17397/2023 (XVI)

(IA No.156350/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17331/2023 (XVI)

(IA No.155461/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17848/2023 (XVI)

(IA No.161071/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17849/2023 (XVI)

(IA No.161087/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 20254-20255/2023 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.171698/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.171699/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.171696/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.171701/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 20257-20258/2023 (XVI)

(IA No.171923/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.171924/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.171922/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.171925/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 20267-20268/2023 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.174235/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.174237/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.174233/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.174243/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 03-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumarpal Chopra, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
Mr. Vishesh Kalra, Adv.
Ms. Ragini Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Dey, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Kshitij Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Anju Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.
Mr. Shreyash Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. Ripul Swati Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Bhanu Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kesar, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Trivedi, Adv.
Ms. Swapnil Baudh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on a non-miscellaneous day after
the service in all the matters is complete.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR