SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Special Leave to Petition (C) No(s). 16821-16822/2023

MANIK BHATTACHARYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANUPAM PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. No. 100301 of 2024 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judgein-Chambers.

IA No. 100301/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 22-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

Ms. Aliya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Vyas, Adv.

Ms. Purvat Wali, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Chandra, AOR

Ms. Nandita Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma B, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

I.A. No. 100301 of 2024

As per office report, the service is complete upon all respondents.

List the application along with Special Leave Petition (C) No(s). 16821-16822/2023 before the Court.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)